
2025 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-24   Conf: 14-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 13-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (362), Opp (351)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Rochholz (9), Murphy (6), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-144), Murphy
(33-42), Borngrebe (21-26), Rochholz (20-26), Felt (16-19), Lucka (13-18), Coleman (7-9), Weber (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Marth, Emilee .357 55-55 168 35 60 18 0 6 32 96 .571 16 6 23 1 .427 2 0 2-2 50 1 4 .927
24 Klein, Jordyn .311 53-53 183 24 57 6 3 0 14 69 .377 8 2 22 0 .344 2 1 6-7 47 1 2 .960
3 Chance, Leah .310 54-53 174 32 54 12 0 0 15 66 .379 18 2 16 1 .378 2 1 8-8 73 91 6 .965
10 Coleman, Taylor .273 55-54 161 25 44 13 2 0 21 61 .379 9 6 29 0 .333 1 3 13-15 54 71 18 .874
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi .260 51-49 150 19 39 11 3 2 22 62 .413 13 2 29 0 .323 2 2 1-1 4 33 0 1.000
11 Scobee, Maddie .250 55-55 156 14 39 1 1 7 38 63 .404 18 0 19 0 .320 4 1 1-2 34 70 4 .963
16 Krystofiak, Mary .190 55-55 147 8 28 4 0 1 17 35 .238 15 0 37 2 .264 1 0 0-0 367 6 4 .989
19 Murphy, Hayley .316 38-30 76 15 24 6 0 5 14 45 .592 8 0 24 0 .372 2 0 1-2 227 18 4 .984
6 Timm, Lillie .274 34-22 73 8 20 6 0 1 15 29 .397 6 1 13 0 .338 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Rochholz, Jordyn .237 38-31 93 22 22 6 1 2 9 36 .387 7 2 17 1 .304 0 0 6-7 154 18 5 .972
1 Laudick, Lauren .230 54-51 87 10 20 4 0 3 13 33 .379 6 0 23 0 .280 0 3 3-3 52 6 5 .921
22 Weber, Haylee .211 14-2 19 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .368 0 0 2 1 .211 0 0 0-0 26 0 1 .963
20 Fritz, Taylor .167 13-4 18 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 3 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Bunnell, Masyn .125 23-0 16 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 3 0 7 0 .263 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Manzanares, Annika .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Stones, Marli .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Kincaid, Payton .000 35-17 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 12 13 4 .862
Totals .272 55-55 1527 231 416 87 10 28 215 607 .398 133 21 267 6 .336 16 11 41-47 1107 377 60 .961
Opponents .224 55-55 1390 184 312 53 5 21 150 438 .315 189 33 383 6 .330 6 28 56-71 1111 405 66 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Felt, Samantha 2.21 8-5 32 4 0 0-2 6 76.0 63 38 24 19 39 10 0 4 .216 6 5 0 1 8
10 Coleman, Taylor 2.51 5-6 20 17 3 1-2 1 83.2 61 39 30 37 97 10 2 8 .197 13 11 0 1 3
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi 2.67 13-10 28 23 11 4-2 0 136.1 116 64 52 93 158 17 1 5 .230 24 12 0 3 14
25 Lucka, Grace 3.07 5-3 21 11 3 1-2 0 73.0 72 43 32 40 89 16 2 4 .252 6 5 0 1 3
Totals 2.62 31-24 101 55 17 10 7 369.0 312 184 138 189 383 53 5 21 .224 49 33 0 6 28
Opponents 3.57 24-31 97 55 23 6 4 370.1 416 231 189 133 267 87 10 28 .272 32 21 0 16 11



2025 Wayne State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Borngrebe, Kennadi 37 4 33 0 1.000 1 21 5 .808 0 0
25 Lucka, Grace 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 0 0
2 Bunnell, Masyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Timm, Lillie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Krystofiak, Mary 377 367 6 4 .989 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murphy, Hayley 249 227 18 4 .984 2 33 9 .786 6 0
7 Rochholz, Jordyn 177 154 18 5 .972 0 20 6 .769 9 0
3 Chance, Leah 170 73 91 6 .965 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scobee, Maddie 108 34 70 4 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Weber, Haylee 27 26 0 1 .963 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Klein, Jordyn 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Felt, Samantha 43 2 38 3 .930 1 16 3 .842 0 0
13 Marth, Emilee 55 50 1 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Laudick, Lauren 63 52 6 5 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Coleman, Taylor 143 54 71 18 .874 5 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Kincaid, Payton 29 12 13 4 .862 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stones, Marli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Manzanares, Annika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fritz, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1544 1107 377 60 .961 38 114 30 .792 15 0
Opponents 1582 1111 405 66 .958 37 82 11 .882 2 1


